

八国语言说明书/105G铜版纸/单黑双面印刷/风琴折5折再4折/490*225mm/A1

[illegible]

持续按紧开关或通电时每两秒接触一次以保证灯具的正常工作的，特别是当灯具具有足够的工作寿命直至点亮的时候。以下八个可能每致灯具出现异常的工作因素或无法点亮的原因：

原因一：电池电量不足

解决方法：充电或更换新电池。

原因二：灯头或插座与电源接触面/接触点松动

解决方法：用酒精棉签清洁灯头或插座接触面。

如果上述方法无法实现，请联系经销商并按售后服务条款保修。

包装清单

1x1 2AC 开关、布套、鑫鼎的灯管、说明书、保修卡

警告

- 本产品亮度较高，请勿直视发光体，以免造成视力损伤。
- 本产品长时间工作后会累积大量热量，造成产品外壳温度高。
- 请在使用时注意安全，以免烫伤。
- 本说明书上提供的所有信息若有更改，恕不另行通知。

[illegible][illegible][illegible]

Note: This only works with Fenix ARB-L18 Series 18650 rechargeable battery.

USAGE AND MAINTENANCE

- Disassembling the sealed head can cause damage to the light and void the warranty.
- Fenix recommends using an excellent quality battery.
 - If the light will not be used for an extended period, remove the battery and store it in a cool, dry place to prevent leakage or battery explosion.
 - Lock the light or remove the battery to prevent accidental activation or damage to the light or transportation.
 - Long-term use can result in O-ring wear. To maintain a high level of performance, the light will require periodic cleaning of the O-ring contact improves the lamp's performance as these contacts may cause the lamp to flicker, or even fail to illuminate for the following reasons:
 - A. The battery needs replacing.
 - Solution: Replace battery pack battery (Ensure battery is inserted according to the manufacturer's specifications).
 - B. The threads, PCB board contact or other contacts are dirty.
 - Solution: Clean the contact points with a cotton swab soaked in rubbing alcohol.
- If the cleaning methods don't work, please contact your authorized distributor.

INCLUDED

TK11 TAC flashlight, Hostler, Spare O-ring, User manual, Warranty card

WARNING

- This flashlight is a high-intensity lighting device capable of causing eye damage to the user or others. Avoid shining the flashlight eyes on anyone's eyes.
- This flashlight will accumulate a lot of heat when used for extended periods of time. Do not touch the flashlight shell. Pay attention to safe use to avoid scalding.
- All information provided in this manual is subject to change without prior notice.

[illegible]

持续按紧开关或通电时每两秒接触一次以保证灯具的正常工作的，特别是当灯具具有足够的工作寿命直至点亮的时候。以下八个可能每致灯具出现异常的工作因素或无法点亮的原因：

原因一：电池电量不足

解决方法：充电或更换新电池。

原因二：灯头或插座与电源接触面/接触点松动

解决方法：用酒精棉签清洁灯头或插座接触面。

如果上述方法无法实现，请联系经销商并按售后服务条款保修。

包装清单

1x1 2AC 开关、布套、鑫鼎的灯管、说明书、保修卡

警告

- 本产品亮度较高，请勿直视发光体，以免造成视力损伤。
- 本产品长时间工作后会累积大量热量，造成产品外壳温度高。
- 请在使用时注意安全，以免烫伤。
- 本说明书上提供的所有信息若有更改，恕不另行通知。

- ❑ Bloquear la Intermex o retirar la batería para evitar la activación accidental durante el almacenamiento o el transporte.
- ❑ El uso a largo plazo puede provocar el desgaste de las juntas forjadas. Para mantener un nivel de sello adecuado, limpie las juntas con un paño suave.
- ❑ La máxima vida útil de los contactos de la batería mejora el rendimiento de la Intermex, ya que los contactos sueltos pueden hacer que la luz parpadee, tire de forma intermitente o incluso no se ilumine por los siguientes minutos.

A la batería recargable se refiere Intermex.

Se recomienda limpiar la batería / batería (s) después de que la batería se inserta de acuerdo con las especificaciones del fabricante.

Si los hilos, el contacto de la pieza PDI o los contactos están sueltos, limpie los puntos de contacto con un bastoncillo de algodón empapado en alcohol isopropílico.

Si los microbotones no funcionan, comuníquese con su distribuidor autorizado.

INCLUIDO

Una batería TKN1 TAC, llave, junta forjada de repuesto, manual de usuario, libro de garantía.

ADVERTENCIA

- ❑ Esta Intermex es un dispositivo de iluminación de alta intensidad capaz de lesionar fácilmente al usuario u otras personas. Este dispositivo la Intermex direccionable a la espe de nuda.
- ❑ Evite mirar directamente la luz cuando se encienda durante períodos prolongados, lo que provocará una temperatura alta en el caso de la luz de la Intermex, lo que puede causar lesiones por quemaduras.
- ❑ Toda la información proporcionada en este manual está sujeta a cambios sin previo aviso.

FUSO E MANUTENZIONE

- Nützen Sie – insbesondere beim Transport – die Bedienpersone, um ein versehentliches Entladen zu verhindern.
- Wenn durch die Nutzung der O-Ring beschädigt ist, so tauschen Sie ihn zum Erhalt der Wasserdichtigkeit gegen einen gleichartigen neuen O-Ring aus.
- Wiederholende Reinigung der Batteriekontakte wird die einwandfreie Kontaktanfertigung unterstützen.
- Prüfen Sie im Falle des Flackerns des Licht oder Nicht Leuchten zuerst, ob die Akkupacks bzw. die eingetragenen Batterien voll sind. Stellen Sie sicher, dass auch der Akku / die Batterien gemäß der angegebenen Polarität richtig eingelegt sind. Sollte dies nicht helfen so stellen Sie auch sicher, dass die Batteriekontakte mit einem in Alkohol getauchten Wattebausch gereinigt sind. Sollte dies nicht helfen, so kontaktieren Sie den Verkäufer Ihrer Taschenlampe.
- Sollte die Taschenlampe trotzdem nicht funktionieren, so kontaktieren Sie bitte den Verkäufer oder den Distributor.

ENTHALTEN

TAK1 Tak Taschenlampe, Hölster, Ersatz-O-Ring, Bedienungsanleitung

!A WARNUNG

- Dies ist eine Hochleistungs-taschenlampe. Leuchten Sie weder in andere Personen noch in optische Instrumente. Wenn die Taschenlampe eingeschaltet ist nicht auf die LEDs.
- Diese Taschenlampe erzeugt viel Wärme, insbesondere wenn sie längere Zeit in einem Raum, wie sie sicher in solchen Fällen nur vorsichtig, um ein Verbrennen zu verhindern.
- Alle in der Handbuch enthaltene Informationen können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden.

[illegible]